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No Name Vehicle Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Time Rank

9 Garry Martin Martin MRa16 A3 30.81 29.36 29.06 28.71 * 27.83 28.01 27.83 1

40 Michael Bishop Hayward 19 A3 30.78 31.46 29.95 * 28.92 30.05 29.56 28.92 2

3 Michael Barker Hayward 06 - VHC A4 30.05 30.27 30.05 29.74 30.20 * 29.33 29.33 3

199 David Mahon Ninja GA7 A3 32.01 32.01 31.04 30.51 30.30 * 30.23 30.23 4

428 Andrew Mizzi GAK-Martin Libre A3 33.19 33.09 32.24 31.90 32.46 * 30.86 30.86 5

771 Wim Janssen oms 1999 A5 34.08 31.58 * 31.08 31.75 31.60 31.36 31.08 6

737 Fred Galli SYGA SYGA-CGA A5 34.34 33.25 32.87 32.71 32.04 * 31.97 31.97 7

191 David Harris subaru wrx C10 34.50 34.53 35.04 33.75 33.51 * 33.03 33.03 8

712 Wesley Inkster Spectrum Formula Ford 011C A2 34.62 34.00 33.68 * 33.16 33.50 33.44 33.16 9

19 Glenn Latter Mazda RX-7 B4 36.10 34.18 34.75 33.74 33.82 * 33.52 33.52 10

26 Michael McGinn Hayward 8 A4 36.74 36.41 35.43 34.02 34.56 * 33.61 33.61 11

6 James Callahan Mitsubishi Evolution VI C5 35.38 34.49 34.78 33.91 * 33.69 34.22 33.69 12

122 Christopher Brooksby Ford Falcon AU XR8 C9 35.29 * 34.20 34.57 34.45 34.20 13

81 Paul Gladman Subaru Impreza WRX F1 37.17 35.66 34.77 34.76 34.49 * 34.41 34.41 14

141 Mark Baldwin Honda Civic EG C7 34.82 * 34.50 1:07.88 35.42 35.53 35.37 34.50 15

27 Robert Whiting Morbi Formula Libre A3 38.70 36.50 36.53 35.68 35.66 * 34.70 34.70 16

18 Steve Grinstead holden vl commodore C3 39.09 36.38 * 34.79 35.11 35.41 34.85 34.79 17

691 Bradley De Luca Nissan Exa C2 4:25.49 37.46 37.46 36.11 36.00 * 35.41 35.41 18

7 Jack Perry Leyland Mini C1 36.82 35.77 36.09 35.75 * 35.41 35.43 35.41 18

124 Stuart Haverkort Honda Civic C2 38.40 37.05 37.10 35.87 * 35.68 35.82 35.68 20

120 Warren Heath Ford Escort C2 39.15 37.32 37.19 36.31 * 35.76 36.42 35.76 21

14 Darren Odgers Morris Mini Cooper S C1 38.32 37.36 36.38 36.60 * 35.93 35.97 35.93 22

100 Ian Grinter Morris Cooper C6 37.14 36.30 36.43 * 36.05 37.73 36.05 23

77 Hugh Feggans Porsche 911 B3 37.28 37.13 37.40 36.58 * 36.07 36.43 36.07 24

70 Norman Goodall Porsche 911 SC B7 37.69 37.69 37.84 36.28 * 36.19 37.07 36.19 25

176 Scott Robertson Holden Commodore F1 38.71 37.23 36.90 * 36.26 36.26 26

56 Colin Newitt locost  clubman B1 38.64 37.47 37.31 37.03 * 36.33 39.17 36.33 27

1551 Steven Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 38.19 37.01 * 36.37 36.73 36.37 28

105 Robert Cowman Holden Commodore C9 38.23 58.09 38.89 37.25 * 36.68 37.44 36.68 29

921 Daniel Sedgman Subaru Liberty RS C5 38.61 38.26 39.56 * 37.01 37.01 30

155 Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 37.76 * 37.16 37.29 37.37 37.23 37.16 31

117 Robert Wilson peregrine F2 D1 * 37.22 37.72 38.81 38.86 37.22 32

559 Michael Jamieson Holden vn commodore C9 38.96 37.46 * 37.26 37.59 37.37 37.26 33

222 Gary Birt VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK V C9 38.44 37.76 37.78 37.60 * 37.32 37.46 37.32 34

394 Stephen Lambrick proton  satria gti C7 38.12 37.99 38.27 * 37.55 37.58 37.82 37.55 35

94 Maurice Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) C6 40.39 39.10 38.84 38.24 37.86 * 37.55 37.55 35

84 Peter Owen Ford Escort Mk1 D2 42.26 41.83 40.22 * 37.84 39.92 37.84 37

33 Blake Read Nissan R33 gtst F1 43.73 39.58 39.54 38.63 38.88 * 38.06 38.06 38

93 Luke Paterson Leyland Mini C6 39.14 38.87 39.61 38.58 38.69 * 38.14 38.14 39

48 Christopher Harwood Holden 48-215 C3 39.65 38.51 38.89 38.50 38.26 * 38.24 38.24 40

51 Daryl McRae Holden Vy Commodore F1 * 38.38 38.64 38.41 39.54 38.38 41

20 Les Morrall Ford Escort C7 39.97 * 38.45 38.68 38.79 39.01 38.54 38.45 42

147 Geoff Cooling Ford Falcon C9 40.16 38.58 * 38.46 38.57 38.46 43

39 Leigh Ball Morris Mini 850 F1 42.49 39.43 40.42 38.57 * 38.47 38.64 38.47 44

201 Jason Grellet Subaru C4 41.23 41.65 39.40 39.23 39.12 * 38.49 38.49 45

35 Adam Stoddart toyota supra F1 41.55 39.30 * 38.56 38.88 39.32 39.51 38.56 46

71 Harold Roberts Elfin Formula Vee Type 500 A1 39.26 39.21 39.17 * 38.83 38.83 47

49 Thomas Inkster hyundai  excel C6 43.04 41.31 39.88 * 39.07 39.43 39.29 39.07 48

92 Lauren Salcombe Subaru Liberty RS Turbo C5 42.50 40.00 39.84 * 39.09 39.93 39.09 49

37 Frank Bradley MINI R56  Turbo C8 39.43 39.43 * 39.11 39.12 39.80 39.97 39.11 50

21 Clinton Nichols FORD FALCON F1 41.21 40.60 41.45 40.61 * 39.48 39.50 39.48 51

711 Mitchell Hanger TOYOTA WYNNS COROLLA C6 43.41 42.84 41.74 40.68 40.42 * 39.67 39.67 52

46 Geoff Ball Datsun 1000 C1 41.66 40.33 * 40.03 40.03 53

75 Rod Johnson Datsun 2000 F1 43.12 40.87 42.45 * 40.24 40.35 40.24 54

193 Laurence Paterson Leyland Mini C6 42.57 41.46 40.99 40.52 41.36 * 40.43 40.43 55

80 Brendon Hall Fraser Clubman B1 41.91 40.59 42.98 40.99 * 40.49 40.49 56

69 Graeme Scott Falcon XR8 Sprint F1 41.55 * 40.55 40.72 41.16 40.55 57

76 Gary Robertson Holden Commodore F1 46.54 45.29 41.33 * 40.67 40.67 58

55 Michael Goossens Suzuki Swift F1 41.76 41.51 40.79 40.91 41.29 * 40.70 40.70 59

83 Kenneth Rowland ford falcon F1 43.10 42.58 41.65 41.06 * 40.92 41.43 40.92 60

171 Maurice Hanger TOYOTA WYNNS COROLLA C6 41.32 41.61 * 41.02 41.19 41.23 41.02 41.02 61

471 Ken Rowland subaru impreza F1 46.22 43.02 42.88 41.83 42.05 * 41.17 41.17 62

391 Glenn Shepherd jaguar special mk 7 F1 43.25 * 41.48 41.72 41.74 42.40 41.92 41.48 63
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66 Alistair MacDonald Hyundai Getz F1 42.83 42.26 43.26 43.34 * 41.64 42.07 41.64 64

17 Ryan Nothard Zedvee Formula Vee A1 43.84 42.28 41.97 * 41.83 41.83 65

31 Callum Ross Hillman Imp D2 44.20 42.23 41.92 * 41.85 41.85 66

62 Rodney Hall Ford Laser S F1 43.77 43.37 42.03 42.40 42.31 * 41.97 41.97 67

22 Terry Brain Datsun 1600 C8 * 41.97 42.30 43.10 1:26.55 43.05 42.67 41.97 67

79 Chad Moulden Datsun 1600 D2 44.27 42.76 42.20 42.15 * 42.12 42.14 42.12 69

131 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline F1 44.31 44.66 46.42 44.88 43.88 * 42.21 42.21 70

162 Keith Charman Elleton BMC Special Bruce Watt D1 44.38 * 42.86 43.75 46.08 45.51 42.86 71

10 Ian Brain Peugeot 205 Gti D1 43.80 43.85 43.71 43.82 * 42.92 42.92 72

16 Edward Ivermee Ford Falcon ute F1 45.62 44.65 43.77 * 43.36 43.36 73

179 Gavin Moulden Datsun 1600 D2 49.09 46.50 49.34 * 46.23 47.19 46.23 74

481 Cheryl Harwood Holden 48-215 C3 48.96 47.85 47.49 46.99 * 46.24 46.55 46.24 75

183 Matthew Letizia Leitch Super Sprint F1 50.07 * 47.48 47.48 76
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  Formula Vee  Record 36.25 Harold Roberts  

71 Harold Roberts Elfin Formula Vee Type 500 A1 39.26 39.21 39.17 * 38.83 38.83 1

17 Ryan Nothard Zedvee Formula Vee A1 43.84 42.28 41.97 * 41.83 41.83 2

  Formula Ford 1600 or Duratec  Record 32.61 Peter Finlay  

712 Wesley Inkster Spectrum Formula Ford 011C A2 34.62 34.00 33.68 * 33.16 33.50 33.44 33.16 1

  Formula Libre - up to 1300cc Record 27.83 Garry Martin  

9 Garry Martin Martin MRa16 A3 30.81 29.36 29.06 28.71 * 27.83 28.01 27.83 1

40 Michael Bishop Hayward 19 A3 30.78 31.46 29.95 * 28.92 30.05 29.56 28.92 2

199 David Mahon Ninja GA7 A3 32.01 32.01 31.04 30.51 30.30 * 30.23 30.23 3

428 Andrew Mizzi GAK-Martin Libre A3 33.19 33.09 32.24 31.90 32.46 * 30.86 30.86 4

27 Robert Whiting Morbi Formula Libre A3 38.70 36.50 36.53 35.68 35.66 * 34.70 34.70 5

  Formula Libre - 1301-2000cc Record 29.33 Michael Barker  

3 Michael Barker Hayward 06 - VHC A4 30.05 30.27 30.05 29.74 30.20 * 29.33 29.33 1

26 Michael McGinn Hayward 8 A4 36.74 36.41 35.43 34.02 34.56 * 33.61 33.61 2

  Formula Libre - 2001cc and over  

771 Wim Janssen oms 1999 A5 34.08 31.58 * 31.08 31.75 31.60 31.36 31.08 1

737 Fred Galli SYGA SYGA-CGA A5 34.34 33.25 32.87 32.71 32.04 * 31.97 31.97 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Clubman up to 1600cc  

56 Colin Newitt locost  clubman B1 38.64 37.47 37.31 37.03 * 36.33 39.17 36.33 1

80 Brendon Hall Fraser Clubman B1 41.91 40.59 42.98 40.99 * 40.49 40.49 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed 2001cc to 3000cc  

77 Hugh Feggans Porsche 911 B3 37.28 37.13 37.40 36.58 * 36.07 36.43 36.07 1

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed - 3001cc and over   

19 Glenn Latter Mazda RX-7 B4 36.10 34.18 34.75 33.74 33.82 * 33.52 33.52 1

  Prod Sports 2B & 2F - 3001cc  and Over (Prev Marque Sports Cars)  

70 Norman Goodall Porsche 911 SC B7 37.69 37.69 37.84 36.28 * 36.19 37.07 36.19 1

  Sports Sedans – 2WD up to 1600cc  

7 Jack Perry Leyland Mini C1 36.82 35.77 36.09 35.75 * 35.41 35.43 35.41 1
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14 Darren Odgers Morris Mini Cooper S C1 38.32 37.36 36.38 36.60 * 35.93 35.97 35.93 2

46 Geoff Ball Datsun 1000 C1 41.66 40.33 * 40.03 40.03 3

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

691 Bradley De Luca Nissan Exa C2 4:25.49 37.46 37.46 36.11 36.00 * 35.41 35.41 1

124 Stuart Haverkort Honda Civic C2 38.40 37.05 37.10 35.87 * 35.68 35.82 35.68 2

120 Warren Heath Ford Escort C2 39.15 37.32 37.19 36.31 * 35.76 36.42 35.76 3

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 2001cc and over  

18 Steve Grinstead holden vl commodore C3 39.09 36.38 * 34.79 35.11 35.41 34.85 34.79 1

48 Christopher Harwood Holden 48-215 C3 39.65 38.51 38.89 38.50 38.26 * 38.24 38.24 2

481 Cheryl Harwood Holden 48-215 C3 48.96 47.85 47.49 46.99 * 46.24 46.55 46.24 3

  Sports Sedans – 4WD All  

201 Jason Grellet Subaru C4 41.23 41.65 39.40 39.23 39.12 * 38.49 38.49 1

  Time Attack All  

6 James Callahan Mitsubishi Evolution VI C5 35.38 34.49 34.78 33.91 * 33.69 34.22 33.69 1

921 Daniel Sedgman Subaru Liberty RS C5 38.61 38.26 39.56 * 37.01 37.01 2

92 Lauren Salcombe Subaru Liberty RS Turbo C5 42.50 40.00 39.84 * 39.09 39.93 39.09 3

  Improved Production – 2WD up to1600cc  

100 Ian Grinter Morris Cooper C6 37.14 36.30 36.43 * 36.05 37.73 36.05 1

94 Maurice Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) C6 40.39 39.10 38.84 38.24 37.86 * 37.55 37.55 2

93 Luke Paterson Leyland Mini C6 39.14 38.87 39.61 38.58 38.69 * 38.14 38.14 3

49 Thomas Inkster hyundai  excel C6 43.04 41.31 39.88 * 39.07 39.43 39.29 39.07 4

711 Mitchell Hanger TOYOTA WYNNS COROLLA C6 43.41 42.84 41.74 40.68 40.42 * 39.67 39.67 5

193 Laurence Paterson Leyland Mini C6 42.57 41.46 40.99 40.52 41.36 * 40.43 40.43 6

171 Maurice Hanger TOYOTA WYNNS COROLLA C6 41.32 41.61 * 41.02 41.19 41.23 41.02 41.02 7

  Improved Production – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

141 Mark Baldwin Honda Civic EG C7 34.82 * 34.50 1:07.88 35.42 35.53 35.37 34.50 1

394 Stephen Lambrick proton  satria gti C7 38.12 37.99 38.27 * 37.55 37.58 37.82 37.55 2

20 Les Morrall Ford Escort C7 39.97 * 38.45 38.68 38.79 39.01 38.54 38.45 3

  Improved Production – 2WD 2001cc to 3000cc  

37 Frank Bradley MINI R56  Turbo C8 39.43 39.43 * 39.11 39.12 39.80 39.97 39.11 1

22 Terry Brain Datsun 1600 C8 * 41.97 42.30 43.10 1:26.55 43.05 42.67 41.97 2

  Improved Production – 2WD 3001cc and over  

122 Christopher Brooksby Ford Falcon AU XR8 C9 35.29 * 34.20 34.57 34.45 34.20 1

105 Robert Cowman Holden Commodore C9 38.23 58.09 38.89 37.25 * 36.68 37.44 36.68 2

559 Michael Jamieson Holden vn commodore C9 38.96 37.46 * 37.26 37.59 37.37 37.26 3
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222 Gary Birt VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK V C9 38.44 37.76 37.78 37.60 * 37.32 37.46 37.32 4

147 Geoff Cooling Ford Falcon C9 40.16 38.58 * 38.46 38.57 38.46 5

  Improved Production – 4WD all  

191 David Harris subaru wrx C10 34.50 34.53 35.04 33.75 33.51 * 33.03 33.03 1

  Historic – Other (All other groups)  

117 Robert Wilson peregrine F2 D1 * 37.22 37.72 38.81 38.86 37.22 1

162 Keith Charman Elleton BMC Special Bruce Watt D1 44.38 * 42.86 43.75 46.08 45.51 42.86 2

10 Ian Brain Peugeot 205 Gti D1 43.80 43.85 43.71 43.82 * 42.92 42.92 3

  Historic - Group N - up to 2000cc  

1551 Steven Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 38.19 37.01 * 36.37 36.73 36.37 1

155 Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 37.76 * 37.16 37.29 37.37 37.23 37.16 2

84 Peter Owen Ford Escort Mk1 D2 42.26 41.83 40.22 * 37.84 39.92 37.84 3

31 Callum Ross Hillman Imp D2 44.20 42.23 41.92 * 41.85 41.85 4

79 Chad Moulden Datsun 1600 D2 44.27 42.76 42.20 42.15 * 42.12 42.14 42.12 5

179 Gavin Moulden Datsun 1600 D2 49.09 46.50 49.34 * 46.23 47.19 46.23 6

  Non Championship Cars Non Logged Book   

81 Paul Gladman Subaru Impreza WRX F1 37.17 35.66 34.77 34.76 34.49 * 34.41 34.41 1

176 Scott Robertson Holden Commodore F1 38.71 37.23 36.90 * 36.26 36.26 2

33 Blake Read Nissan R33 gtst F1 43.73 39.58 39.54 38.63 38.88 * 38.06 38.06 3

51 Daryl McRae Holden Vy Commodore F1 * 38.38 38.64 38.41 39.54 38.38 4

39 Leigh Ball Morris Mini 850 F1 42.49 39.43 40.42 38.57 * 38.47 38.64 38.47 5

35 Adam Stoddart toyota supra F1 41.55 39.30 * 38.56 38.88 39.32 39.51 38.56 6

21 Clinton Nichols FORD FALCON F1 41.21 40.60 41.45 40.61 * 39.48 39.50 39.48 7

75 Rod Johnson Datsun 2000 F1 43.12 40.87 42.45 * 40.24 40.35 40.24 8

69 Graeme Scott Falcon XR8 Sprint F1 41.55 * 40.55 40.72 41.16 40.55 9

76 Gary Robertson Holden Commodore F1 46.54 45.29 41.33 * 40.67 40.67 10

55 Michael Goossens Suzuki Swift F1 41.76 41.51 40.79 40.91 41.29 * 40.70 40.70 11

83 Kenneth Rowland ford falcon F1 43.10 42.58 41.65 41.06 * 40.92 41.43 40.92 12

471 Ken Rowland subaru impreza F1 46.22 43.02 42.88 41.83 42.05 * 41.17 41.17 13

391 Glenn Shepherd jaguar special mk 7 F1 43.25 * 41.48 41.72 41.74 42.40 41.92 41.48 14

66 Alistair MacDonald Hyundai Getz F1 42.83 42.26 43.26 43.34 * 41.64 42.07 41.64 15

62 Rodney Hall Ford Laser S F1 43.77 43.37 42.03 42.40 42.31 * 41.97 41.97 16

131 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline F1 44.31 44.66 46.42 44.88 43.88 * 42.21 42.21 17

16 Edward Ivermee Ford Falcon ute F1 45.62 44.65 43.77 * 43.36 43.36 18

183 Matthew Letizia Leitch Super Sprint F1 50.07 * 47.48 47.48 19


